
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 31

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 4th December 2023)


INCREASING CAPACITY OF HYDERABAD AIRPORT RUNWAYS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

a) Whether there is any proposal under consideration by Government to increase the capacity of Hyderabad Airport runways; and
b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


(a)&(b): Currently, Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Hyderabad has single runway with a handling capacity of 42 movements per hour. The airport operator has undertaken airside expansion at Hyderabad airport (such as construction of Rapid Exit Taxiways(RET), Additional Parallel Taxiway, Apron and Taxi-lanes, Ground Service Equipment (GSE) Tunnel etc.) with a plan to increase the runway capacity from existing movement of 42 per hour to 50+ movements per hour.


*****

31. DR. K. LAXMAN

